Saluda County Mobile/Manufactured Home Fees (effective October 9, 2018)

Mobile/Manufactured Home Permit Fee

Decal Application Fee Only
Administrative Issuance Fee

Moving Permit

Demolition

Reinspection Fee

Failure to cancel a scheduled inspection
or give notice of cancellation

$ 200.00 (for first Mobile/Manufactured Home)

$300.00 (for each successive Mobile/Manufactured
Home)

$ 25.00

$ 25.00

$ 150.00

$ 100.00

$ 50.00 (must be paid prior to any rescheduling)

$ 50.00



